
 

 

Dear Parent/Guardian 
 
SCHOOL VOLUNTARY CONTRIBUTIONS AND CHARGES (Education Act 1999) 
The following has been endorsed for 2018 by the West Morley Primary School Board. 
 
School Amenities Contribution 
Kindy – Yr 6  $60.00 per child 
 

Our School Amenities Contribution has a sliding scale for student’s leaving/arriving at the school 
during the school year. 
Before the end of term 1 $60.00 
Term 2    $45.00  
Term 3    $30.00 
Term 4    $15.00 
 

School Requirement List  
Ranges from $60 – $100 depending on the year level.  Parents may purchase from any supplier. 
The list usually includes items such as pens, pencils, rulers, etc. 
 

School Annual Charges – An estimation of costs that parents will have for the year.   
 

Description 
  

K PP Yr 1 Yr 2 Yr 3 Yr 4 Yr 5 Yr 6 

Swimming 
  

- $50 $50 $50 $50 $50 $50 $50 

Incursions 
  

$12 $24 $30 $30 $30 $30 $30 $30 

Excursions 
  

$20 $20 $30 $30 $30 $30 $30 $40 

Interschool Sport 
  

- - $10 $10 $40 $40 $40 $40 

Yr 6 Camp 
Activities 

- - - - - - - $170 

School Photos 
  

$40-
$90 

$40-
$90 

$40-
$90 

$40-
$90 

$40-
$90 

$40-
$90 

$40-
$90 

$40-
$90 

PEAC- Extension 
Program 
  

- - - - - - $40-
$300 

$40-
$300 

EYE- Extension 
Program 
 

- - $10 $10 $10 - - - 

 



 

 

P & C Donation 
$30.00 per family 
Each year these charges are reviewed by the School Board. If any charges are to be increased, 
parents will be advised well in advance. 
 
Configuration of the School Day 
 
8.45 am  School Begins 
10.45-11.05 am Recess 
12.40-1.20pm  Lunch 
2.55pm  School Concludes 
 
Term Dates for 2018 
 
Term 1: Wednesday 31 January 2018 – Friday 13 April 2018 
 

Term 2 : Monday 30 April 2018 – Thursday 28 June 2018 
 

Term 3: Monday 16 July 2018 – Friday 21 September 2018 
 

Term 4: Tuesday 9 October 2018 – Thursday 13 December 2018 
 
School Development Days for 2018 
These are the scheduled days for School Development Days. Your child does not come to school 
on these days. Please make note of these dates for next year. 
 
Term 1: Monday 29 January 2018 

Tuesday 30 January 2018 
Thursday 29th March 2018 

 

Term 2: Friday 29th June 2018 
 

Term 3: None 
 

Term 4: Monday 8 October 2018 
 
School Board Annual Public Meetings 
The School Board will be holding the last meeting for this year next Wednesday 13th November at 
3.15pm in the School Library. This meeting is our Annual Public Meeting which is open to 
community members to attend. 
The 2018 Annual Public Meeting will be our first meeting for 2018 on Wednesday 28th February 
2018. 
 
Peter Harty 
Principal  
6 December 2017 



 

 

 


